Light up date

17 May
17 May

17 May
17 May
17 May
16 May
17 May

17 May
17 May
16-23 May

17 May
16 & 17 May
16 & 17 May

16 May

16 May
17 May
17 May
17 May

17 May
16 May
16-19, 22 May

17 May
17 May

17 May
17 May

16-22 May

Nerve Tumours UK Shine A Light On NF 2025
Confirmed Buildings

England

Christchurch Bridge, Reading, Berkshire
The Hexagon, Reading, Berkshire

Bristol City Hall
St Ives Bridge and Chapel, Cambridgeshire
The Mansion at Tatton Park, Knutsford, Cheshire
Sir John Barrow Monument, Ulverston, Cumbria
Quad, Derby, Derbyshire

Smeaton's Tower, Plymouth, Devon
The Box, Plymouth, Devon
Derriford Hospital, Plymouth, Devon

The Mowlem, Swanage, Dorset

Bridport Town Hall Clock, Dorset

Twin Sails Bridge, Poole, Dorset
Corfe Castle, Dorset

Town Hall, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex
Civic Centre, Southend-on-Sea, Essex
Porters - Mayor's Civic House, Southend-on-Sea, Essex

The Queens Hotel, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire

Spinnaker Tower, Portsmouth, Hampshire
02 Guildhall, Southampton, Hampshire
Quilter Building, Southampton, Hampshire

Rochester Cathedral, Kent
Fremlin Park Shopping Centre, Maidstone, Kent

Blackpool Tower, Lancashire
Preston North End Football Stadium and Splash Sculpture, Lancashire

St James Church, Louth, Lincolnshire



17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May

17 May

17 May
17 May
16-18 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May

17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May

17 May

16 May
17 May

17 May
17 May

17 May
17 May

17 May

17 May

17 May
17 & 18 May

17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May

Alexandra Palace Mast, London
National Theatre, London
Hilton Hotel, Park Lane, London
Tower 42, London
Spitalfields Market, London
Waterloo Station entrance, London
Sacred Heart Church, Wimbledon, London

Lowry Footbridge/ Millennium Bridge, Salford Quays, Greater Manchester

Royal Liver Building, Liverpool, Merseyside
ACC Liverpool, Merseyside
Port of Liverpool Building, Merseyside
Seacombe Ferry Terminal Clock Tower, Liverpool, Merseyside
Georges Dock, Liverpool, Merseyside
Woodside Ventilation Station, Liverpool, Merseyside
Liverpool Parish Church Our Lady and St Nicholas, Merseyside

Whittle Arch, Coventry, West Midlands
Greyfriars Green walkway, Coventry, West Midlands
Christchurch Spire, Coventry, West Midlands
Dudley Council House, West Midlands

Council House, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire

New Theatre, Oxford, Oxfordshire
The Mount, Oxford Castle and Prison, Oxfordshire

Shrewsbury Prison, Shrewsbury, Shropshire
Grand Pier, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset

Town Hall, Ipswich, Suffolk
Regent Theatre, Ipswich, Suffolk

Victoria Place Shopping Centre, Woking, Surrey
Epsom Downs Race Course, Surrey
The Pepperpot, Godalming, Surrey
The Friary, Guildford, Surrey

Tyne Bridge, Newcastle, Tyne and Wear
Gateshead Millennium Bridge, Newcastle, Tyne and Wear
Beacon of Light, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
Northern Spire Bridge, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear



17 May Keel Square, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear

17 May High Street West, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
17 May Fulwell Mill, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
17 May Seaburn Lighthouse, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
17 May Vaux Site Car Park, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
17 May St Mary's Lighthouse, Whitley Bay, Tyne and Wear
17 May Pershore Abbey, Worcestershire

16 -18 May Hams Way Bridge, Worcester, Worcestershire
17 May The Deep, Hull, East Yorkshire

17 & 18 May Hull City Hall, East Yorkshire

17 & 18 May Maritime Museum, Hull, East Yorkshire

17 & 18 May Queen Victoria Square, Hull, East Yorkshire

17 & 18 May Ferens Art Gallery, Hull, East Yorkshire
17 May Central Library, Middlesbrough, North Yorkshire
17 May Bottle of Notes, Middlesbrough, North Yorkshire
17 May Meadowhall, Sheffield, South Yorkshire
17 May All Saints Parish Church, Leeds, West Yorkshire
17 May Leeds Station arches, West Yorkshire
17 May Wakefield Town Hall Clock, West Yorkshire

. Scotd 11 |
17 May Marischal College, Aberdeen
17 May Aberdeen Arts Centre
17 May Mackays Hotel, Caithness
Glasgow Central Station
17 May Clock, Gordon Street arches, Hope Street exits,Union Street stairway exit
17 May Camera Obscura & World of lllusions, Edinburgh
17 May Victoria Quay, Edinburgh
17 May National Wallace Monument, Stirling
17 May Hamilton Town House, Lanarkshire
17 May Ness Bridge, Inverness
17 May Council Headquarters, Dumfries & Galloway
17 May Rosyth Parish Church, Inverkeithing
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17 May National Library of Wales, Aberystwyth
17 May Cardiff Castle
17 May University Hospital of Wales, Lakeside area, Cardiff

17 May Carmarthen County Hall



17 May

|

17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
19 May
19 May
19 May

17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May
17 May

Swing Bridge, Douglas
Northern Ireland

Alley Theatre, Strabane
Derry Council Offices
Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn
Union Bridge, Lisburn
Antrim Civic Centre
Mossley Mill, Newtownabbey
Ballyclare Town Hall Clock

Republic of Ireland

Mansion House, Dublin
Dublin Convention Centre
Enniskillen Castle, County Fermanagh
Strule Arts Centre, Omagh, County Tyrone
Kildare Council Headquarters, Naas, County Kildare
Town Hall, Newbridge, County Kildare
Cavan Courthouse, County Cavan
35 The Mall, County Waterford
Devonshire Bridge, Dungarvan
Killorglin Area Services Centre, Killorglin, County Kerry
Killarney Town Hall, Killarney, County Kerry
Princes Quay, Tralee, County Kerry
County Buildings, Tralee, County Kerry
Ashe Memorial Hall, Tralee, County Kerry



