	Nerve Tumours UK Shine A Light On NF 2025 Confirmed Buildings	116
Light up date	England	79
17 May 17 May	Christchurch Bridge, Reading, Berkshire The Hexagon, Reading, Berkshire	
17 May	Bristol City Hall	
17 May	St Ives Bridge and Chapel, Cambridgeshire	
17 May	The Mansion at Tatton Park, Knutsford, Cheshire	
16 May	Sir John Barrow Monument, Ulverston, Cumbria	
17 May	Quad, Derby, Derbyshire	
17 May	Smeaton's Tower, Plymouth, Devon	
17 May	The Box, Plymouth, Devon	
16-23 May	Derriford Hospital, Plymouth, Devon	
17 May	The Mowlem, Swanage, Dorset	
16 & 17 May	Bridport Town Hall Clock, Dorset	
16 & 17 May	Twin Sails Bridge, Poole, Dorset	
16 May	Corfe Castle, Dorset	
To May		
16 May	Town Hall, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex	
17 May	Civic Centre, Southend-on-Sea, Essex	
17 May	Porters - Mayor's Civic House, Southend-on-Sea, Essex	
17 May	The Queens Hotel, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire	
17 May	Spinnaker Tower, Portsmouth, Hampshire	
16 May	O2 Guildhall, Southampton, Hampshire	
16-19, 22 May	Quilter Building, Southampton, Hampshire	
, - <b>,</b>		
17 May	Rochester Cathedral, Kent	
17 May	Fremlin Park Shopping Centre, Maidstone, Kent	
17 May	Blackpool Tower, Lancashire	
17 May	Preston North End Football Stadium and Splash Sculpture, Lancashire	
2		
16-22 May	St James Church, Louth, Lincolnshire	

17 May	Alexandra Palace Mast, London	
17 May	National Theatre, London	
17 May	Hilton Hotel, Park Lane, London	
17 May	Tower 42, London	
17 May	Spitalfields Market, London	
17 May	Waterloo Station entrance, London	
17 May	Sacred Heart Church, Wimbledon, London	
17 May	Lowry Footbridge/ Millennium Bridge, Salford Quays, Greater Manchester	
17 May	Royal Liver Building, Liverpool, Merseyside	
17 May	ACC Liverpool, Merseyside	
16-18 May	Port of Liverpool Building, Merseyside	
17 May	Seacombe Ferry Terminal Clock Tower, Liverpool, Merseyside	
17 May	Georges Dock, Liverpool, Merseyside	
17 May	Woodside Ventilation Station, Liverpool, Merseyside	
17 May	Liverpool Parish Church Our Lady and St Nicholas, Merseyside	
17 May	Whittle Arch, Coventry, West Midlands	
17 May	Greyfriars Green walkway, Coventry, West Midlands	
17 May	Christchurch Spire, Coventry, West Midlands	
17 May	Dudley Council House, West Midlands	
17 May	Council House, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire	
16 May	New Theatre, Oxford, Oxfordshire	
17 May	The Mount, Oxford Castle and Prison, Oxfordshire	
17 May	Shrewsbury Prison, Shrewsbury, Shropshire	
17 May	Grand Pier, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset	
17 May	Town Hall, Ipswich, Suffolk	
17 May	Regent Theatre, Ipswich, Suffolk	
17 May	Victoria Place Shopping Centre, Woking, Surrey	
17 May	Epsom Downs Race Course, Surrey	
17 May	The Pepperpot, Godalming, Surrey	
17 & 18 May	The Friary, Guildford, Surrey	
17 May	Tyne Bridge, Newcastle, Tyne and Wear	
17 May	Gateshead Millennium Bridge, Newcastle, Tyne and Wear	
17 May	Beacon of Light, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear	
17 May	Northern Spire Bridge, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear	

Keel Square, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
High Street West, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
Fulwell Mill, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
Seaburn Lighthouse, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
Vaux Site Car Park, Sunderland, Tyne and Wear
St Mary's Lighthouse, Whitley Bay, Tyne and Wear
Pershore Abbey, Worcestershire
Hams Way Bridge, Worcester, Worcestershire
The Deep, Hull, East Yorkshire
Hull City Hall, East Yorkshire
Maritime Museum, Hull, East Yorkshire
Queen Victoria Square, Hull, East Yorkshire
Ferens Art Gallery, Hull, East Yorkshire
Central Library, Middlesbrough, North Yorkshire
Bottle of Notes, Middlesbrough, North Yorkshire
Meadowhall, Sheffield, South Yorkshire
All Saints Parish Church, Leeds, West Yorkshire
Leeds Station arches, West Yorkshire
Wakefield Town Hall Clock, West Yorkshire

#### Scotland

11

4

17 May	Marischal College, Aberdeen	
17 May	Aberdeen Arts Centre	
17 May	Mackays Hotel, Caithness	
17 May	Glasgow Central Station Clock, Gordon Street arches, Hope Street exits,Union Street stairway exit	
17 May	Camera Obscura & World of Illusions, Edinburgh	
17 May	Victoria Quay, Edinburgh	
17 May	National Wallace Monument, Stirling	
17 May	Hamilton Town House, Lanarkshire	
17 May	Ness Bridge, Inverness	
17 May	Council Headquarters, Dumfries & Galloway	
17 May	Rosyth Parish Church, Inverkeithing	

## Wales

17 May	National Library of Wales, Aberystwyth	
17 May	Cardiff Castle	
17 May	University Hospital of Wales, Lakeside area, Cardiff	
17 May	Carmarthen County Hall	

## Isle Of Man

#### Swing Bridge, Douglas

## Northern Ireland

Alley Theatre, Strabane
Derry Council Offices
Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn
Union Bridge, Lisburn
Antrim Civic Centre
Mossley Mill, Newtownabbey
Ballyclare Town Hall Clock

# Republic of Ireland

17 May	Mansion House, Dublin
17 May	Dublin Convention Centre
17 May	Enniskillen Castle, County Fermanagh
17 May	Strule Arts Centre, Omagh, County Tyrone
17 May	Kildare Council Headquarters, Naas, County Kildare
17 May	Town Hall, Newbridge, County Kildare
17 May	Cavan Courthouse, County Cavan
17 May	35 The Mall, County Waterford
17 May	Devonshire Bridge, Dungarvan
17 May	Killorglin Area Services Centre, Killorglin, County Kerry
17 May	Killarney Town Hall, Killarney, County Kerry
17 May	Princes Quay, Tralee, County Kerry
17 May	County Buildings, Tralee, County Kerry
17 May	Ashe Memorial Hall, Tralee, County Kerry

14

7

17 May